RE Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102339581 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) BI Properties I Inc., a Name: YANOOR CORP., an Delaware corporation 1-13-03 Internal Arkansas corporation Individual(s) Association Street Address: 235 East Shelton Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City Monticello State Arkansas Zip.71655 Corporation-State Other____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment L Merger Corporation-State___Arkansas Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domastic Other___ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖼 No 7/16/02 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)—Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0964242 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🔽 Additional number(s) attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Solomon Zoberman Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40_00___ Internal Address: Buckingham, Doolittle & Burroughs Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2500 N. Military Trail 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ Suite 480 City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33431 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cov

'15/2003 LMHELLER 00000169 0964242

01 FC:8521

40.00 Ü

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BI PROPERTIES LINC., a Delaware corporation, 3330 West Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights in the MONTICELLO trademark, including the registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, YANOOR CORP., an Arkansas corporation, 235 East Shelton. Street, Monticello, Arkansas 71655 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's common law and statutory rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the registration thereof, as set forth in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Tradomark, including the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark being assigned.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the reasonable request of the Assignee, any papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to yest all of Assignor's rights. tile and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

John B. Maier Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0757

TEL:870 367 2046 F. Ou

P. 004

SCHEDULE A

THADEMARK CXMTRS APP DT APP NO REG DT NUC NO
MONTECRALO United States C7/26/1972 72/635878 07/17/1973 0964242
Classes/Goods:

TEXTILE BUCS & CARPETS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 01/07/2003